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 Easter Celebrations 
As always we had a wonderful last day of term. Many thanks to everyone who    
supported their pupils with the hard boiled eggs and Easter bonnets.                   
More photographs are in the entrance area. 

Clubs for this term will be launched in the next newsletter 



 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May –Thursday 16th 
May 

Year Six SATs. All children must be in 
school 

Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May 
(inclusive) 

Half Term Break 

Tuesday 4th June-Friday 7th June Year Six go to Paris 

Friday 28th June INSET Day. School closed for pupils 

Friday 19th July Last day of the school year 

Monday 2nd September INSET Day. School closed for pupils 

Tuesday 3rd September School open. Beginning of the Autumn Term 

School Meal Costs 
I have been informed by Educaterers, our school dinner provider, that there will be an         
increase in schools meals by 23 pence to £2.65 a day. This will commence at the beginning 
of the summer term, today.  

Class Assemblies 
Wednesday 9:10am 
All families and friends are welcome.  
Pre school children are welcome to  attend,   
however if they start to make a noise please be 
ready to remove them from the hall. Any         
distraction is not fair on the children who have 
worked so hard.  
Thank you. 
 
* Reception’s class assembly will take place at 
2:40pm 

Wednesday 17th April 1KH 

Wednesday 24th April  5CC 

Wednesday 1st May Reception* 

Wednesday 22nd May 3SB 

Wednesday 12th June 1VO 

Wednesday 19th June 2KT 

Wednesday 3rd July 3RW 

Attendance 
Our Great Attendance Competition is back. 
The challenge for every class is to have as many weeks where their 
class attendance is over 96.5% for the school week. 
For each week the class will receive a good attendance token.  
The more tokens they achieve, the better the prize in July.  Prizes       
include: 
Six tokens= Picnic in Riversley Park and play on the adventure      
equipment 
Seven tokens =  Visit from the ice cream van with free ice creams plus an afternoon of 
games 
Eight tokens =  Pizza, drinks and a film in school 
Ten tokens =  Afternoon at ten pin bowling. 
Eleven tokens = Visit to the cinema                               
DOUBLE TOKENS IF THE WHOLE CLASS GETS 100% FOR THE WEEK! 


